
Saturday, March 30IY Or gdagt capes m.
.
4 a.m. Saturday Morning Concert0.10 Devotional Service: Rev. S. Mariow(Baptist)
0.30 Cricket: Report on state of wicket
= Eden Parkee 2Pianists and VocalistsAustralia v. N.Z., a com-

on the Unofficial Test at Eden
ar
6. & p.m. Teatime Entertainers
7.30 THEATRE OF MUSIC: The MerryWidow (For details see 2YA)
9.15 Lookout
9.30 The Goon Show(For details see 2YA)
10. O Make Believe Ballroom Time
11.20 Close down

1¥C ecoAUCKLAND,|
30 a.m. Ken Griffin (organ)45 Rosemary Clooney (vocal)
QO The Three Suns Entertain
: Ronnie Ronalde Whistles
5
0

The Sportsmen QuartetNorrie Paramor Orchestra
Lunch Music

od
NaAaa20o

O p.m. Piano Sonata in B Flat, K.281Symphony No. 35 in D, K.385 Mozart30 Laying of Foundation Stone ofAuckland War Memorial, by Rt. Hon. thePrime Minister
Saturday Matinee
3. 0 Variety
4.15 Light Concert
5.15 Children’s Session
5.45 Piano Corner
6. 0
7. 0

ne

Dinner Music
The Paris Conservatoire Orchestra

conducted by Ataulfo Argenta
Five Pieces from Iberia Albeniz

7.32 We Write Novels: Elizabeth Bowen
discusses ‘her work with the critic
Walter Allen (BBC)
7.47 Gladys Swarthout (mezzo-soprano)with the RCA Victor Symphony Orches-tra conducted by Pierre Monteuxfe of Love and the Sea Chausson8.22 uglas Mews and Gilmour Mc-ey
St. Anthony Variations Brahms

8.40 Canterbury University College Mad-
rigal Group, conducted by Villiam
HawkeyFour Slovak Folk Songs Bartok
Six Yugoslav Folk Songs

Matyas Seiber(NZBS)
‘9. 0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA(For details see 2YC)
bes Short— Nine, Ten, a Fine FatHen, by D. M. Webster (NZBS) (A Te-
petition of broadcast on Tuesday)
10.30 The Italian QuartetQuartet No. 6 in B Flat, Op. 18, No. 6Beethoven
411. 0 Close down

ND asdA¥ICKLANR,,11. Oa.m-. New Releases
11.30 Al Sack’s Concert Orchestra
12. 0 Melody Menu
1.30 p.m.

panos
re
A
Afternoon Variety

3. 0 Concert Hou
tt) Leroy Orchestra
4.20 Harry Belafonte (vocal)4.40 For the Children5. 0 Dixieland
6.20 . The Commanders’ Dance Orchestra
5.40 The Chordettes sing BarbershopHarmonies
6. 0 Tango Time
6.30 Popular Favourites7. 0 Bart Stokes and his Orchestra with
vocalist Esme Stephens (from the RadioTheatre)
7.30 Spinning the Tops8. 0 Party Warmers
8.30 Radio Cabaret10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

IXN ,QVHANGAREI_6.0 a.m. Breakfast Sessionna Weather Forecast and Northland
8. 0 -Junior Request Session
8.30 Sports Cancellations9. 0 Mainly for Maungaturoto9.16 Carmen Cavallaro (piano)
9.30 Popular Parade10. 0 The Fontane Sisters
10.15 Songtime with Lee Lawrence10.30 Occupational Hazards
11. O Late Sports Cancellationslose downCl
5.45 p.m. For Younger ‘Northland: The
Saga of Davy Crockett
6. 0 Light and Bright
8.45 Cowboy Corner7.0 To Marry = Love

| ~

7.15 Spotlight on Sport (WoodrowWilson)
7.30 it’s In the Bag8. 0 Sports Supplement
8. 5 Listeners’ Requests
10. 0 Rusty Bryant and the CarolynClub Band
10.30 Close down

lY7 800 BOTORUAs9.4 a.m. Snappy Choruses9.30 The Goon Show (BBC)
10. 0 Martial Moments
10.30 Gardening Session (A. M. Linton)
10.45 Commentaries throughout the day
on Bay of Plenty Racing Club’s Meeting
at Tauranga
Cavaicade of Popular Music
11.30 World Famous Tenors
12. O Lunch Music2.0 p.m. Hoiday Harmonies
2.15 Sports Summary

m.

3. 0 Paging Pattl Page and Jimmy
Young
3.30 Trumpet Virtuoso: Eddie Calvert
4. 0 Swing and Sway the Island Way
4,15 Sports Summarv4.30 Quick Tempos5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Bugs
Bunny Meets Hiawatha: Nursery
Rhymes: The Shoemaker and The Elves;
Junior Naturalist
5.30 Serenades in the Modern Manner
6. 0 Dinner Music
7.30 Four Generations
8. 0 Music For You: Eric Robinson's
Concert Orchestra with Viera (BBC)
8.30 Gentlemen Be Seated: An Old Time
Minstrel Show
x Lookout
9.30 Popular. Melodies in Sweeter Style
10. O Recent Dance Recordings
10 Close down

OVA _
WELLINGTON
$70 ke. 526 m.

5. Oam. SHreakfast Session
7.18 Sports Cancellations and Announce--
ments
8.10
Tg conige
Cancellations and

Amnounce- |ments9.4 Band Music
9.30 Sports Cancellations and Announce: |ments’ Morning Star10.10 Séivind70.30 Business Women’s Session: Dal--— in North Auckland-tinto a Strange
11. ° Sports Cancellations and Announce-ments
Variety=8_ Sports Cancellations and Siounee-
Music2.33 p.m. Cricket: Australia v. New Zea-

Jand at Auckland (Third. Test). Com-
mentaries will be broadcast throughout
re afternoonLunch Musicq40 Cricket: A further commentaryfrom Auckland
2. 0 Musicby Greig
Piano hy A Minor, Op. 162.50 Richelieu, Cardinal or king ?
3.20 Cricket: A further commentaryfrom Auckland
The Ames Brothers (vocal group)4. 0 Paris Star Time

; The Golden Colt |5. 0 Variety :

5.30 Cricket: A further commentary.from Auckland
Tea Dance

7.30 THEATRE OF MUSIC: The MerrWidow, Elizabeth Sehwartzkopf, Eric
Kunz, Nicolai Gedda, Emmy Loose andther soloists: with the Philharmonia
rehestra and Chorus in. Franz Lehar’s
operetta. wig Te Otto Ackermann(All YAs, 4YZ)
9.15
Lookout9.30 The Goon Show: A repetition of the.originalseries broadcast by NationalStations last year. Tonight-The Whist-

ling Spy. Enigma
(RBC):

All. YAS. 3YZ. 4YZ)
10. 0

LS
of Sport: A tour of the

Sport lds by Winston McCarthy4n45 Snorts Results
10.20 Jim Goldina and his Band Playingfrom the Majestic Cabaret10.50 Popular Instrumentallsts
11.20 Gose down

QO uWELLINGTON,
5. 0 p.m... Harry Frver’s Orchestra
5.15 Children’s Session: Songs byBetty; Children’s Quiz6.0 Dinner Music

7. 0 The Inferno of Dante Alighieri: Thefirst of six readings from the first bookof the Divine Comedy, in the translationby Laurence Binyon (BBC
8. 0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA, con-ductor James Robertson, with Ricardo
Odnoposoff (violinist)Overture: Scapino Walton
Prelude to Irmelin DeliusViolin Concerto in D Tchaikovski(Soloist: Ricardo Odnoposoff)Interval
Overture; Coriolanus
Symphony No. 4 in B Flat Beethoven(From the Wellington Town Hall-tyYC
and 4YC link for second half)

10.15 Antii Koskinen (tenor)Tomorrow
Devotion
Dream in the TwilightAll Souls’ Day Strauss
Leopoid Mannes (piano), Bronislay Gim-
pel (violin) and Luigi Silva (cello)Trio No. 1 in D Minor, Op. 63 Brahms
Close down

2D. ELLINGTON,1130 ke.
Op.m. Listeners’ Requests
7a. 0 District Weather Forecast
Close down

XG i010 ke. E., m
6. 0am. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast7.45 Sports and Picnic Cancellations
8. Cc Sporting Summary9.15 Motoring with Robbie9.30 Occupational Hazards
9.45 Mantovani in Waltz40. 0 ‘Timely Gardening Hint
/10. 3 Variety Time410.30 Ethel Smith. (organ)
10.45 Pick o’ the Pops41. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Hello, Children: Little KingStories
6. 0 Something Old, Something New
6.30 The George Shearing Quintet
6.45 Rod Craig7. 0 Tapestries of Life7.15 Sports Results
7.30 Question Mark
7.45 Today’s Band: Arne Domnerus’sOrchestra
8. 3 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 Journey Into Space-17 (BBC)10. O Let’s Have a Dance
10.30 Close down

QYL 860 vc,
NAPIER

349 m.
9. 4am. Morning Melodies
9.30 Trumpets in the Dawn10. O Master Music
10.30 Will These Be Hits?
10.45 Variety2.0p.m. Racing SummaryAfternoon Programme
4.30 Racing Summary5.15 ge Aaa (Aunt Helen):
Rolling Hom5.45 Studio Melodies (BBC)
7.= Cranford-6 (BBC)From Stage and Screen
8:30 Now It Can Be Told-12
9.15 Lookout
9.30 Radio Roadhouse (NZBS)
10. 0 On the Sweeter Side
10.30 Close downPiOe
6. O a.m. Breakfast Session
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Gardening Session (Bill Wilson)
9.15 Concert Platform
9.30 In Western Style
9.45 Nat Brandwynne and his Orchestra10. O Saturday Celebrities
10.30 Piano Interlude
10.45 Rhythm and Rhyme
11. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Children’s Corner: The Saga of
Davy Crockett
6. 0 Music Makers
6.30 Taranaki Hit ParadeIn Strict Tempo
7.15 Sports Results (Mark Comber)
7.30 Show Time
7.45 Songs from the Andrew Sisters8.1 The Orchestra Entertains8.15 The Guy Lombardo Show
8.45 Screen Snapshots: Judy Garland9. 3 Play: The Pistol Shot, by Jon Man-
chip Wh te. based on a story by Alexan-der Pushkin NZBS)
10. O Let’s Dance
10.30 Close down

OXA ,..\YANGANUI |1200 ke.
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.44 Weather Report8. 0 Morning Requests
9. 0 Down to Earth with Curly9.16 Family Musicians
9.30 Voices in Chorus
9.45 instrumental Parade10. O Picture Posers
10.156 Morning Variety10.30 Occupational Hazards10.45 Be Happy11. 0 Close down
6.45 p.m. The Junior Session: Saga of
Davy Crockett
6. 0 The Adventures of Rocky Starr:
Destination Venus

6.25 Weather Report and Town Topics
6.40 Songtime: Champ Butler. 0 Famous Firsts
7.16 Sporting Review (Norm. Nielsen)7.30 Capering Keys
7.45 Popular Vocalists
8. 0 Life with the Lyons (BBC)8.30 Old Time Dance Music
9. 4 Jerry Murad’s Harmonicats
9.15 Play: Pacific Gold, by C. Gordon
Glover (NZBS)
10. 4 The Magic of Strauss
10.30 Close down

DIN sup NELSON,6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Sports Preview (Alan Paterson)
9.15 Western Style
9.30 Occupational Hazards
9.45 Country Dance Time10.0 Down to Earth with Bert-the
Home Gardener
0.30 Topical Tunes1.0 Close down
45 p.m. Children’s Corner; Butterflies,
Collecting and Mounting0 Melody Mixture

1
1
5.

=‘45 Emanuel Vardi and his Orchestra0 John Nesbitt’s Passing Parade
SportsBoer (Alan Paterson)7.30 Dancin8. 0 Requests10.30 Close down

SERVICE
SESSIONS

Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.;
12.30 p.m. (4YC link, not 1YA),
6.25, 9.0
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News, Breakfast
Session (YAs only)
7. 0, 8.0 London News, Breakfast
Session
7.58 Local Weather Forecasts6.30 p.m. London News
6.40 BBC Radio Newsreel
6.50 Primary Produce Price Report
ye National Sports Summar'y
9. 3 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.16 Lookout, a N.Z. Commentary
on International News
11. 0 London News (YAs, 4YZ only)

CRICKET BROADCASTS
Continuous commentaries on the unofficial
cricket Test at Auckland will be originated
from 1YA throughout the day by wide band
line. Other YA_ stations may therefore
supplement broadcasts already scheduled
according to the state of the game and
additional time available.


